The amount of voltage provided to charge an electric vehicle varies 
depending on the type of EVSE as follows: 

1. Level 1 operates on a fifteen (15) to twenty (20) amp breaker on a one hundred 
twenty (120) volt AC circuit.  

2. Level 2 operates on a forty (40) to one hundred (100) amp breaker on a two 
hundred eight (208) or two hundred forty (240) volt AC circuit.  

3. Direct-current fast charger (DCFC) operates on a sixty (60) amp or higher breaker 
on a four hundred eighty (480) volt or higher three phase circuit with special 
grounding equipment. DCFC stations can also be referred to as rapid charging